

Request title: Catering Framework Contracts

Date of Response: 23rd September 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

I would like to make the following request for information:

Total Sales value (excluding VAT) by Contract, by Supplier and by year for 2013 and 2014 for orders placed using the following NHS Supply Chain Framework contracts:

Contract
Sandwiches, Filling, Salads and Pastries
Hot and Vending Beverages
Food To Go
Delivered Ready Prepared Meals
Cook Chill Cook Freeze Delivered Meals and Specialist Meals
Fresh and Prepared Fruit, Vegetables and Fresh Poultry Eggs
Chilled and Frozen Food
Fresh Meat, Poultry Cooked Meats Fresh Pies and Sausages
Milk, Cream, Dairy Products, Bread and Morning Goods
Prepared Potatoes

Please see attached with list of contracts for which request applies and example/demonstration of information requested.

Reply:

The Trust can confirm that it does not purchase any of the listed products using the NHS supply chain framework.